MAIRCY

HOME GYM
MWM-1005

IMPORTANT: Please read the Important Safety Notice and Assembly Information in the
Owner’s manual before assembling this product.

Assembly Manual
180503




@x1 @Ox1 (@Ex1  (@x1

OIMPEX INC. 1 Www.marcypro.com



)
{0 1 Dxe  (2xe @xl1
[T o7
J
(9x 2 (9% 1
m -
(8)x 1
.U, ‘%
(9x1  @x4 (@)x1 (Ox1 (dxe

©IMPEX INC.

www.marcypro.com



OIMPEX INC. 3 Www.marcypro.com



© :
B 16 14
O o
(a8 1 (a9 1
W

\J_oD

72)x 1

©IMPEX INC.

www.marcypro.com



©IMPEX INC.

(38X 1
(B2
(40X 1
(55)x 10
é M
(56)x 9
é M
)X 2
6 T cH
68)x 2 (BIX 9
L K R R S R R A

www.marcypro.com



Wi, @

] 44

| 64

cm

0 1 2 3 4 S5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

©IMPEX INC.

www.marcypro.com



@x2 4 M10x%”  (M10 x 20 mm)

@ % (@ 10 mm)

41

60

OIMPEX INC. 7 Www.marcypro.com



M10 x 2 %”
ga/‘n
M10

(M10 x 70 mm)
(2 10 mm)
(M10)

1

©IMPEX INC.

www.marcypro.com



A (@ 10 mm)
M10 (M10)

®x2 CB:m M10x2%” (M10 x 70 mm)
im)

OIMPEX INC. 9 Www.marcypro.com



Q)

35,

]

P PPPPPPPPPPPPP

©IMPEX INC.

Bl T
2 il
AN S L
4
10

www.marcypro.com



M10x %” (M10 x 20 mm)

®x2 M10 x 2 %” (M10 x 70 mm)
x4 @ (@ 10 mm)
®xz2 M10 (M10)

OIMPEX INC. 11 Www.marcypro.com



Gox2 | — M10x2% (M10 x 70 mm)
@x4 (B:mm M10x2%” (M10x 70 mm)
©xs © Q% (@ M10)
€x6 im1 M10
6
6
(5]
5
56 (3
69
20)

6

©IMPEX INC.

www.marcypro.com



@x1 — 3 (75 mm)
@xe (0) @ 1" x @ 3/8" (B 25 mm x @ 11 mm)
= M10 (M10)

<

OIMPEX INC. 13 Www.marcypro.com



©)x2

8

6 o M10x % (M10 x 20 mm)
o © QD Y (@ 10 mm)
@)x1 w 2%" (66 mm)
” 3/n
@x2 @ @ 1"x @ % (@25 mmx 3 11 mm)
ex2 im M10 (M10)
0 0 ] 0
10
B L ——
= =
[ —

©IMPEX INC.

14

www.marcypro.com




M8 x %" (M8 x 16 mm)

M8 x 2 %" (M8 x 70 mm)

Q%" (@ 8 mm)

Eass?_—
=——55
.
= =
f
fa
a
f
@ M -
66 8 9
ofo A
62
==
©IMPEX INC. 15

www.marcypro.com




M8 x %" (M8 x 16 mm)

M10 x %" (M10 x 20 mm)
D% (2 8 mm)

7% (2 10 mm)

10

26

66

62
13

22

80 8

40 80
85

23

0 0 ¢

O
\%

23

i

©IMPEX INC.

16

www.marcypro.com



1

14

T

@ ] — M10x2 %" (M10x 65 mm)
& | — M10x2"  (M10x 50 mm)
Exe © 374 (@ 10 mm)
=2 a1 M10

o 0 o

©IMPEX INC.

17

www.marcypro.com



><8 e M6 x 3/5" (M6 x 16 mm)
© o (@ 6 mm)
@ X i M6 (M6)

63

12

©IMPEX INC. 18 WWW.marcypro.com



(49x1

www.marcypro.com

19

©IMPEX INC.



M10  (M10)

©x7

(M10 x 70 mm)

M10 x 2 %47

(M10 x 45 mm)

M10 x 1 34"

£ —
—

Gex4

(59%3

(10 mm)

Dy D

©

(63%6

WWW.marcypro.com

20

©IMPEX INC.



><5 (m M10 (M10) ><3 é:m M10x 1%’ (M10 x 45 mm)
%6 © %S (10mm) ><1 P i
><8 qmw M10 x %" (M10 x 20 mm)

15

OIMPEX INC. 21 WWW.marcypro.com



(691

M10 x %" (M10 x 20 mm)

16

><1 M10 (M10) ><1
2
Z 1o
60 0
69
5
>
o
> 0 ?

©IMPEX INC.

22

www.marcypro.com



(#9%6

©

><3 é:m

0 7%]

M10 x 1 %" (M10 x 45 mm)

5e)x3 é:m M10 x 2%’ (M10 x 70 mm)

(10 mm)

EIxe6 M

M10 (M10)

17

60

©IMPEX INC.

23

www.marcypro.com




www.marcypro.com

24

©IMPEX INC.



EXPLODED DIAGRAM

OIMPEX INC. 25 WWW.marcypro.com



IMPEX® INC.

2801 S. Towne Ave. Pomona, CA 91766
Tel: (800) 999-8899
WWW.marcypro.com

support@impex-fitness.com

©IMPEX INC.

26

www.marcypro.com



http://www.marcypro.com/

